
Details of the contract awarded by State Bank of India, GITC, Belapur through RFP Basis 

 

RFP No. / Date SBI/GITC/Core Banking-Tech Operation/FY:2024-
25/Open RFP/1214 Dated:28.05.24 
 
Bid No. in GEM: GEM/2024/B/5010802 

 

Item / Service procured 46 High end Desktops 

Mode of tender enquiry (Open/Close) Open RFP on GeM portal 

Date of publication of Notice Inviting Tender 13.06.2024 

Type of bidding (Single/Two Bid System) Two bid System 

Last date of receipt of tender 05.07.2024 

No. of tenders received 20 

No. and names of bidders qualified after 
technical evaluation 

Total 8 
 

1. ATHARVA TECH MINDS PRIVATE 

LIMITED 

2. GALAXY OFFICE AUTOMATION PVT LTD  

3. INSPIRE I-TECH SERVICES PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

4. MASCOM ELECTRONICS PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

5. MBB ENTERPRISES LLP 
6. PLEXUS IT SYSTEMS (INDIA) PRIVATE 

LIMITED 
7. ROHRA COMPUTER PRODUCTS PRIVATE 

LIMITED 
8. SOFTRONIX DIGITAL PRIVATE LIMITED 

 

No. and names of bidders not qualified after 
technical evaluation  

Total 12 
 
Name of the bidders Disqualified: 

1. Anand Infosystems 

2. BJ care  

3. CORE TECHNOLOGIES 

4. GNS EXPERT ADVISORS PRIVATE 

LIMITED 

5. HILSON TECHNOLOGY  

6. ITVAALA.COM 

7. Jintech Computer Care 

8. LATEST INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY 



9. RDP WORKSTATIONS PRIVATE 

LIMITED 

10. SUPERTECH COMPUTERS 

11. SWASTIK INFOTECH 

              12. YAKSHINI MICRO SYSTEMS  
 

Whether tender awarded to lowest bid/L1 
bidder? 

Yes 

Name of L1 Vendor 1. MBB ENTERPRISES LLP: 75% (34 units) 
order awarded 

2. PLEXUS IT SYSTEMS (INDIA) PRIVATE 
LIMITED: 25% (12 units) order awarded 

Contract No. and date FS/2024-25/1868 Dated:12-09-2024 12:58:05 
(Amount Sanctioned : Rs. 2,790,590.00/-) 
 

1. MBB ENTERPRISES LLP: 
GEMC-511687715692043 17/09/2024 

2. PLEXUS IT SYSTEMS (INDIA) PRIVATE 
LIMITED: 
GEMC-511687791975551 17/09/2024 
 

Value of contract Total FS Rs. 2,790,590.00/- (including taxes) 

1. MBB ENTERPRISES LLP: 20,62,610.00/- 
2. PLEXUS IT SYSTEMS (INDIA) PRIVATE 

LIMITED: 7,27,980.00/- 

Scheduled date of completion of 
Contract/supplies. 

01.11.2024 

 

 

Dy General Manager (CB Tech Ops) 

                                                                                            Date: 11.12.2024 

 

 

 

 


